## 14-UNIT CONDOMINIUM

717 DONOHOE ST EAST PALO ALTO,CA 94303





## 

## 717 DONOHOE ST

PROJECT INFORMATION					SHEET INDEX	MISCELLANEOUS NOTES		_
				FLOOR AREA ON OUR ATION				_
VICINITY MAP				FLOOR AREA CALCULATION	ARCHITECTURAL	CALGREEN NOTES	GENERAL NOTES	
		REQUIRED:	PROPOSED:		IT SID COVER SILES	A- DIVERT A MINIMUM OF 50% OF THE CONSTRUCTION WASTE TO RECYCLE OR SALVAGE PER SECTION 4.408.1	<ol> <li>WORKING HOURS: No work shall commence on the job site prior to 8:00 a.m. nor continue later than 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. nor continue later than 6:00 p.m. Saturday &amp; 9:00 a.m. – 6:00 PM on Sunday &amp; Holiday.</li> </ol>	
Server Server	FRONT:	20'-0"	20'-0"	PROPOSED PROJECT :	A-0.1 SITE SURVEY	B- PROVIDE A COPY OF THE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL TO THE BLDG. OCCUPANT OR OWNER ADDRESSING ITEM 1 THRU	2. General Contractor shall verify all underground utility locations prior to excavation, trenching or	
AL 1 P I COLD OF LEGIST	SIDE: LEFT-SIDE :	10'-0"	12'-0'	BUILDING TYPE (A AND B) 12 UNITS PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR LIVING AREA 290 SQ. FT	A-1.0 SITE PLAN  A-1.1 SITE PLAN 1/2	10 IN SECTION 4.401.1	grading of any kind. General Contractor shall coordinate w/ applicable utility companies when rerouting electrical, telephone, cable TV, gas, water, sanitary sever services or any other utility. G. C. shall maintain all electrical &	
Tielkells III	RIGHT-SIDE :	10'-0"	10'-0"	PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR LIVING AREA 640 SQ. FT	A-1.2 SITE PLAN 1/2	C- AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER BASED 94 304 1	communication systems in house at all times.	
Anazon Anazon P P Coagos	REAR:			PROPOSED 3ND FLOOR LIVING AREA 640 SQ. FT PROPOSED LIVING AREA TOTAL: 1,570 SQ. FT	A-2.0 BUILDING TYPE (A) PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS	D- DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED, DESIGNED & EQUIPMENT IS	<ol> <li>All work is to be performed in accordance w/ all governing codes, ordinances &amp; regulations. C.</li> <li>c. shall become familiar w/all city of burlingame aspects of working, general contractor shall be</li> </ol>	
	REAR 1ST FLOOR:	50'-0"	32'-0"	PROPOSED LIVING AREA TOTAL(12 UNITS): 1,570X12- 18,840 SQ. FT	A-2.1 BUILDING TYPE (B) PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS	SELECTED PER SECTION 4.507.2 HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS MUST BE TRAINED & CERTIFIED & SPECIAL INSPECTORS	responsible for coordination & execution of the work shown or implied in the construction documents & is responsible for construction means methods & properties.	
Donotoe Street  — Donotoe Street	REAR 2ND FLOOR:	30'-0"	32'-0"	PROPOSED GARAGE ( PER 2 UNITS) 671.60 SQ. FT	A-2.2 BUILDING TYPE (C) PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS	EMPLOYED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY MUST BE QUALIFIED.  F. PROTECT ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES FLECTRIC.	4. General Contractor shall coordinate all facets of his work & all trades involved to avoid conflict	
The product profit-	MAXIMUM HEIGHT:	REQUIRED:	PROPOSED:	671.60 X6=4,029.6 SQ. FT PROPOSED PATIO BUILDING (A) 60 SQ. FT	. A-3.0 PROPOSED FRONT AND RIGHT ELEVATIONS  A-3.1 PROPOSED REAR AND LEFT ELEVATIONS	CABLES, CONDUITS AT EXTERIOR WALL AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS 94.406.1	in the location, installation & construction of all items of work as indicated on the construction documents. If any work is to be installed by the Owner directly, allowances for the Owner's work must be made. Coordinate with Architect / Owner.	1
PGA Office Office Open		3 STORIES OR 36'-0"	30'-0"	PROPOSED PATIO BUILDING (B) 48 SQ. FT (PER UNIT) 48 X11=528 SQ. FT		F- COVER DUCT OPENINGS & OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION	<ol> <li>General Contractor shall leave the job site "proom clean" at the end of each working day. All materials shall be stored in a neat &amp; safe place to avoid accidents, for construction &amp; for the</li> </ol>	
Si S		WHICHEVER IS GREATER		PROPOSED BUILDING AREA TOTAL: 23,457.6 SQ. FT		COMPONENT OPENINGS DURING CONSTRUCTION 4.504.1  G- ADHESIVES, SEALANTS & CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT W/ VOC	owner.	1
P P P				BUILDING TYPE (C) 2 UNITS PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR LIVING AREA 295.27 SQ. FT		& OTHER TOXIC COMPOUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 4.504.2.1	In case of any discrepancy in the contract documents, consult the Architect before proceeding.     No dimensions shall be taken by scaling from the drawings. Details take precedence over general	
GENERAL INFORMATION				PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR LIVING AREA 725 SQ. FT PROPOSED 3ND FLOOR LIVING AREA 766.47 SQ. FT		H- PAINT, STAIN & OTHER COATING SHALL BE COMPLIANT W/ VOC LIMITS 4.504.2.2	<ol> <li>No dimensions shall be taken by scaling from the drawings. Details take precedence over general sections or floor plans. If dimensions must be clarified, consult the Architect. Refer to the Cover Sheet for dimensioning standards.</li> </ol>	
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 717 DONOHOE ST, E PALO ALTO CA 94303				PROPOSED LIVING AREA TOTAL: 1786.74 SQ. FT	:	I- AEROSOL PAINTS & COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT W/ PRODUCT WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR RCC & OTHER TOXIC	8. Verify all dimensions on the job site prior to ordering or manufacturing.	
A.P.N.: 063374350				PROPOSED LIVING AREA TOTAL(2 UNITS): 1,786.74 X 2: 3,573 SQ. FT		COMPOUNDS 4,504.2.3. DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE.	<ol> <li>General Contractor shall review all architectural drawings before framing. Coordinate recessed light fixture locations, shafts &amp; HMXC ducknork prior to framing, it is imperative that framing member locations do not conflict w/ locations of recessed light fixtures. If conflict exists, notify architect.</li> </ol>	
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: NEW 14 UNIT CONDOMINIUM				PROPOSED GARAGE (PER UNIT) 389.25 SQ. FT 389.25 X 2=778.50 SQ. FT		J- CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLIANT W/ VOC LIMITS	<ol> <li>General Contractor shall install all appliances specified &amp; all new equipment according to manufacturer's instructions. All guarantees, instruction booklets &amp; information regarding new</li> </ol>	
ARCHITECT: SUSAN CHEN				PROPOSED PATIO (PER UNIT) 68.27 X 2=136.54 SQ. FT		K- MINIMUM 80% OF FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING	equipment shall be handed directly to the Owner in one manifal envelope at the time of substantial completion. Contractor shall verify that every piece of equipment & every appliance is in perfect working order & that information about all warranties & ourgantees is made known to the Owner.	
ZONING: R-MD-2 (MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL)  OCCUPANCY GROUP:				PROPOSED BUILDING AREA TOTAL: 4,488.5 SQ. FT PROPOSED LIVING AREA TOTAL (14 UNITS): 22,413 SQ. FT		SHALL COMPLY W/ THE VOC-EMISSION LIMITS PER SECTION 4.504.4.	11. The insteller of each major unit of work is required to inspect the substrateand conditions to	
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B				PROPOSED BUILDING AREA TOTAL (14 UNITS): 27,946 SQ. FT		L- PARTICLE BOARD, MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD (MDF) &	receive work & shall report all unsatisfactory conditions to the General Contractor & not proceed until satisfactory conditions are attained.	
				MAXIMUM F.A.R. CALCULATION:		HARDWOOD PLYWOOD USED IN INTERIOR FINISH 'SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY W/ LOW FORMALDEHYDE EMISSION STANDARDS 4.504.5.	<ol> <li>For mounting heights not clearly outlined in the plans or schedules, coordinate w/ the Architect.     Architect shall confirm all electrical device &amp; light fixture locations before Contractor pulls wire.</li> </ol>	
SITE CONTEXT				28,578 SQ.FT. X .65 18,575.7 SQ. FT PROPOSED LIVING AREA TOTAL (14 UNITS): 22,413 SQ. FT		M- INSTALL CAPILLARY BREAK & VAPOR RETARDED AT SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION 4.505.2.	13. Provide solid blocking as necessary for wall mounted shelves, fixtures & fittings, even when work is to be done by Owner directly. Review scope of work & locations from interior elevations & coordinate w/ Owner/Architect.	09.2020 PLANNING REV
THE LOT IS 97' WIDE BY APPROXIMATELY 304' DEEP AND				MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE:		N- CHECK MOISTURE CONTENT OF BLDG. MATERIALS USED IN WALL & FLOOR FRAMING BEFORE ENCLOSURE 4.505.3.	14. All fastening devices to be concealed unless otherwise shown.	
LOCATED MID-BLOCK ON DONOHOE ST				28,578 SQ.FT. X .60 17,146.8 SQ. FT PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE (14 UNITS): 8878.6 SQ. FT	<u> </u>	O— THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS A NEW CONSTRUCTION & SHALL COMPLY W/ E PALO ALTO MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 16.5 FLOOD HAZARD REGULATIONS & FRAME'S REQUIREMENTS.	15. Weather-strip all exterior doors & windows.  16. Caulk or otherwise seel around all openings to limit infiltration, including but not limited to: Exterior joints around windows & door frames, between sole plates, floors & between exterior wall	
CODES AND REGULATIONS				FRONT YARD SURFACE: FRONT YARD AREA REQUIRED (PER UNIT) 200 SQ. FT		FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES	porels.  17. General Contractor shall verify that all work on the exterior of the project is watertight. All joints exceed to the elements shall be tested for water tightness prior to substantial completion.	
ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2016 CR.C. CR.C. CM.C.				(THE MINIMUM DIMENSION [LENGTH/WIDTH] SHALL BE SIX FEET) 14X200=2800 SQ.FT		1- A RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS	18. A RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED IN THE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE STRICTURES	PROJECT NO. DATE 02.
& C.P.C. , CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 AMENDMENTS AND CITY OF E PALO ALTO MUNICIPAL CODE.				PROPOSED FRONT YARD AREA (TOTAL) 2037 SQ. F	<u> </u>	REQUIRED IN THE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE STRUCTURE; SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA	SINUCIONE.	PAGE UZ
BUILDING CODE USED TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDING TO THE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND LAWS OF THE				PUBLIC OPEN SPACE:  PUBLIC OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (PER UNIT) 250 SQ. FT	_	13D AND STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.		
TO THE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND LAWS OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION TO THE PROJECT WHICH INCLUDE BUT RE NOT LIMITED TO:				(THE MINIMUM DIMENSION [LENGTH/WIDTH] SHALL BE SIX FEET)		2- CONTACT CITY OF E PALO ALTO UTILITIES (WGW) AND SUBMIT A UTILITY APPLICATION WHICH INCLUDES 40 GPM FOR FIRE SPRINKLER DEMAND.		
A. 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE B. 2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE				PROPOSED PUBLIC OPEN SPACE 5037 SQ. FT.>3500 SQ.FT	т.	WATER METER SIZE NEEDS TO BE DETERMINED BY WGW PRIOR TO FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL		COVER SHEE
C. 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE D. 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE E. 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE				(TOTAL) PARKING:	-	PROJECT.  3- FOR PLACEMENT OF SMOKE ALARMS & CARBON		
F. 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE G. 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE				PARKING (PER UNIT WITH 3 BEDROOMS AND 2 PARKING MORE):	- T	MONOXIDE ALARMS IN ROOMS WITH VARIATIONS IN CEILING HEIGHT(SLOPED, PITCHED ETC.), REFER TO		
H. 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE I. CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO MUNICIPAL CODE				GUEST PARKING (PER UNIT ): 14 X 0.2=2.8 PARKING	<del>-</del>	THE MANUFACTURERS GUIDELINES FOR PROPER PLACEMENT.		
J. EAST PALO ALTO GREEN BUILDING ORDINANCE				PROPOSED GUEST PARKING =3 > 2.8  GUEST PARKING SPACES WHITIN A MULTIPLE—FAMILY PROJECT SHALL BE BASED A MINIMUM OF 0.2  GUEST PARKING SPACE PER UNIT		4— FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT.		A-0



















